
  

 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 146  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  1:16:47,2  1. 
 147  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:44,3  1:18:31,5  2. 
 206  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  LC Altis Krappfeld  3:20,3  1:20:07,5  3. 
 144  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland Topsport Asics  7:21,6  1:24:08,8  4. 
 124  RUMPF Patricia  ..................  79  Triathlon Team Wolfsberg  21:51,4  1:38:38,6  5. 
 149  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  23:50,0  1:40:37,2  6. 
 142  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  Wolfsberg  26:26,5  1:43:13,7  7. 
 429  LEONHARDT Karin  ..................  85  ......................................................  29:19,8  1:46:07,0  8. 
 211  GROLIG Dorothea  ..................  51  1. Laufclub Parndorf  31:46,1  1:48:33,3  9. 
 29  PATETER Anita  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  35:24,8  1:52:12,0  10. 

 148  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Gaal  36:26,7  1:53:13,9  11. 
 141  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ATUS Judenburg  39:58,9  1:56:46,1  12. 
 150  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Judenburg  47:28,9  2:04:16,1  13. 

 Herren 
 157  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  RUN 2 Gether  58:02,8  1. 
 63  CHEBUSIT Kipchirchir Christo  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  47,8  58:50,6  2. 

 168  FRICK Gerd  ..................  74  Telekom Team Südtirol  1:53,6  59:56,4  3. 
 161  DLUGOSZ Andrzej  ..................  78  Kolland Topsport Asics  2:45,2  1:00:48,0  4. 
 154  BIERCAK Maciek  ..................  91  Polen  5:31,2  1:03:34,0  5. 
 160  YIEGO Philip Kipkurgat  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  7:06,3  1:05:09,1  6. 
 180  SCHMUCK Helmut  ..................  63  Polizeisport  7:26,0  1:05:28,8  7. 
 185  SCHATZ Peter  ..................  58  LAC Wolfsberg  9:25,6  1:07:28,4  8. 
 391  KIRSCHBACH Jan  ..................  78  BOSO Running Team  10:25,8  1:08:28,6  9. 
 159  PROPST Gerald  ..................  79  LGA Hochschwab  11:20,5  1:09:23,3  10. 
 404  KOLOUSEK Josef  286  86  ASK-Ortner-Loosdorf  12:20,4  1:10:23,2  11. 
 444  JANSCHKA Mario  ..................  62  Sol4run  13:48,8  1:11:51,6  12. 
 169  MAG. PAPST Matthias  ..................  73  LC Bergesruh  13:53,8  1:11:56,6  13. 
 158  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  SC Obdach  14:15,7  1:12:18,5  14. 
 181  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  14:33,3  1:12:36,1  15. 
 164  MAYER Stefan  ..................  71  PSK Köflach  14:41,9  1:12:44,7  16. 
 184  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  14:45,7  1:12:48,5  17. 
 425  KANTOR Josef  ..................  74  LG St. Paul  15:11,4  1:13:14,2  18. 
 167  SCHUSTER Harald  ..................  75  Alpine X  16:02,5  1:14:05,3  19. 
 163  MAIER Christoph  80  72  Jagawirt.Com  16:57,9  1:15:00,7  20. 
 153  SCHARLER Andreas  ..................  92  SV Rettenegg  17:18,5  1:15:21,3  21. 
 423  HIPFL Günter  ..................  73  ......................................................  18:10,3  1:16:13,1  22. 
 183  BLASGE Johann  113  60  Marathon Team Feldkirchen  18:45,0  1:16:47,8  23. 
 121  RESEDARITZ Andreas  ..................  69  LCA Hochschwab  20:17,0  1:18:19,8  24. 
 191  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  21:16,2  1:19:19,0  25. 
 98  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zauner Group  21:47,2  1:19:50,0  26. 

 177  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  22:35,1  1:20:37,9  27. 
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 171  SCHIMPL Alfred  ..................  69  Spielberg  22:55,0  1:20:57,8  28. 
 155  LEITOLD Manfred  ..................  82  ......................................................  24:08,4  1:22:11,2  29. 
 152  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach  24:39,7  1:22:42,5  30. 
 70  GROSSHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  24:55,6  1:22:58,4  31. 

 400  GUTMAN Rudolf  ..................  63  DER Triathlon.Com  25:26,6  1:23:29,4  32. 
 156  FRIEDL Christoph  ..................  83  ST. Lorenzen  25:36,3  1:23:39,1  33. 
 165  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  SC Obdach  25:36,8  1:23:39,6  34. 
 178  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  25:53,9  1:23:56,7  35. 
 122  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  25:57,8  1:24:00,6  36. 
 170  ROBANSER Paul  ..................  69  LG Bergesruh  26:26,9  1:24:29,7  37. 
 19  MAHN Jakob  ..................  84  ......................................................  27:00,1  1:25:02,9  38. 

 174  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillichsdorf  27:04,8  1:25:07,6  39. 
 413  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  TSV Neumarkt  27:28,6  1:25:31,4  40. 
 127  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  Awiberger  27:54,9  1:25:57,7  41. 
 50  NDUNGU Kiarie Stephan  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  28:18,8  1:26:21,6  42. 

 179  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  28:21,5  1:26:24,3  43. 
 166  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  28:36,4  1:26:39,2  44. 
 126  MAIER Erich  ..................  65  HSV Zeltweg  30:50,2  1:28:53,0  45. 
 162  FÜHRER Wolfgang  ..................  79  SC Obdach  31:14,4  1:29:17,2  46. 
 17  HESSE Helmut  ..................  47  ......................................................  31:49,1  1:29:51,9  47. 

 210  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  35:38,1  1:33:40,9  48. 
 117  SCHMID Heinz  ..................  57  RC Tonipeter  35:56,9  1:33:59,7  49. 
 194  LEDERER Hermann  46  46  Greifenburg  36:19,2  1:34:22,0  50. 
 434  ULLRICH Christian  ..................  67  SC Obdach  37:25,3  1:35:28,1  51. 
 212  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  39:52,8  1:37:55,6  52. 
 128  BURGSTEINER Markus  ..................  85  Awiberger  41:57,7  1:40:00,5  53. 
 208  JANDL Walter  ..................  62  LC Altis Krappfeld  43:08,3  1:41:11,1  54. 
 195  SILEWINAZ Karl  560  48  ASK Ortner Loosdorf  43:26,5  1:41:29,3  55. 
 190  VAJDE Günter  ..................  54  ASKÖ-X-Trim Zeltweg  43:29,8  1:41:32,6  56. 
 172  GRABL Manuel  ..................  69  Graz  43:30,3  1:41:33,1  57. 
 97  KALTENEGGER Dominik  ..................  84  ......................................................  43:38,5  1:41:41,3  58. 

 129  CHALUPKA Rudolf  ..................  59  LCA Hochschwab  44:16,9  1:42:19,7  59. 
 99  WASTIAN Norbert  ..................  67  ......................................................  46:11,7  1:44:14,5  60. 

 187  HARTL Hubert  ..................  54  PSV Leoben  46:36,5  1:44:39,3  61. 
 198  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Dachstein A. Tauern  47:56,4  1:45:59,2  62. 
 189  DR. SOMMERGRUBER Wolfg  96  53  LC Wienerwaldsee  48:53,0  1:46:55,8  63. 
 421  DR. RAFFALT Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  50:18,8  1:48:21,6  64. 
 385  GRUTSCH Peter  ..................  38  ATUS Judenburg  51:46,2  1:49:49,0  65. 
 207  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  53:17,7  1:51:20,5  66. 
 193  DR. RUTTNER Oswald  ..................  46  Sportgasthaus Sudy  55:54,9  1:53:57,7  67. 
 197  GREBITSCHITSCHER Sepp  471  38  Greifenburg  1:00:05,7  1:58:08,5  68. 
 188  TRIEBL Erich  ..................  54  TUS Feldbach  1:11:26,9  2:09:29,7  69. 
 151  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  1:26:57,8  2:25:00,6  70. 
 43  PATETER Daniel  ..................  96  LCA Hochschwab  1:26:57,8  2:25:00,6 

 G1 
 205  TRATTNIG Claudia  ..................  72  Bleiburger Walker  1:02:53,3  1. 
 201  FESSL Mira  ..................  96  SC Obdach  7:56,2  1:10:49,5  2. 
 200  SKARDELLY Sara  ..................  97  SC Obdach  7:56,2  1:10:49,5 
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 123  SCHERER Helga  ..................  53  ......................................................  19:31,8  1:22:25,1  4. 
 414  KREUZER Christiane  ..................  63  ......................................................  25:02,9  1:27:56,2  5. 

 G2 
 125  FEICHTNER Werner  ..................  68  Reitinger Racing Team  48:13,0  1. 
 398  SPANSCHEL Alfred  ..................  61  BOSO Running Team  1:21,2  49:34,3  2. 
 209  WOLFBERGER Kurt  ..................  53  ATUS RB Judenburg  2:53,5  51:06,6  3. 
 202  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4:18,8  52:31,9  4. 
 27  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  Gschmaier  9:24,1  57:37,2  5. 

 204  TRATTNIG Manfred  ..................  68  Bleiburger Walker  16:35,0  1:04:48,1  6. 

 Nicht am Start 

 143  SANTNER Isaballa  ..................  76  ATUS Judenburg 
 145  BRENNER Elke  ..................  73  LG St. Paul 
 173  SCHNEEWEISS Günter  ..................  69  HSV Triathlon Kärnten 
 175  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab 
 176  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen 
 182  BRENNER Werner  ..................  64  SG St. Paul 
 186  REGENSBURGER Günter  ..................  52  Gratkorn 
 192  ERKER Marian  ..................  46  LTC Graz 
 196  MÜLLER Heinz  195  45  Greifenburg 
 199  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  Union Schenkenfelden 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 203  HARRER Harald  ..................  83  ...................................................... 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      106 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:        95 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        11 
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 W-20 
 429  LEONHARDT Karin  ..................  85  ...................................................  1:46:07,0  1. 
 141  MOITZI Andrea  ..................  87  ATUS Judenburg  10:39,1  1:56:46,1  2. 

 W-30 
 124  RUMPF Patricia  ..................  79  Triathlon Team Wolfsberg  1:38:38,6  1. 
 142  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  Wolfsberg  4:35,1  1:43:13,7  2. 

 W-35 
 144  STREIBL Justina  ..................  71  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:24:08,8  1. 
 29  PATETER Anita  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  28:03,2  1:52:12,0  2. 

 W-40 
 146  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  1:16:47,2  1. 
 147  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:44,3  1:18:31,5  2. 

 W-45 
 206  KOPP Astrid  ..................  63  LC Altis Krappfeld  1:20:07,5  1. 
 149  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  20:29,7  1:40:37,2  2. 
 148  TIEFENGRABER Erika  ..................  65  Gaal  33:06,4  1:53:13,9  3. 

 W-55 
 211  GROLIG Dorothea  ..................  51  1. Laufclub Parndorf  1:48:33,3  1. 
 150  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Judenburg  15:42,8  2:04:16,1  2. 

 M-17 
 151  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  2:25:00,6  1. 
 43  PATETER Daniel  ..................  96  LCA Hochschwab  2:25:00,6 

 M-19 
 154  BIERCAK Maciek  ..................  91  Polen  1:03:34,0  1. 
 153  SCHARLER Andreas  ..................  92  SV Rettenegg  11:47,3  1:15:21,3  2. 
 152  FESSL Martin  ..................  91  SC Obdach  19:08,5  1:22:42,5  3. 

 M-20 
 157  KOSGEI Isaac Toroitich  ..................  81  RUN 2 Gether  58:02,8  1. 
 404  KOLOUSEK Josef  286  86  ASK-Ortner-Loosdorf  12:20,4  1:10:23,2  2. 
 155  LEITOLD Manfred  ..................  82  ...................................................  24:08,4  1:22:11,2  3. 
 156  FRIEDL Christoph  ..................  83  ST. Lorenzen  25:36,3  1:23:39,1  4. 
 19  MAHN Jakob  ..................  84  ...................................................  27:00,1  1:25:02,9  5. 

 128  BURGSTEINER Markus  ..................  85  Awiberger  41:57,7  1:40:00,5  6. 
 97  KALTENEGGER Dominik  ..................  84  ...................................................  43:38,5  1:41:41,3  7. 
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 M-30 
 63  CHEBUSIT Kipchirchir Christo  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  58:50,6  1. 

 161  DLUGOSZ Andrzej  ..................  78  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:57,4  1:00:48,0  2. 
 160  YIEGO Philip Kipkurgat  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  6:18,5  1:05:09,1  3. 
 391  KIRSCHBACH Jan  ..................  78  BOSO Running Team  9:38,0  1:08:28,6  4. 
 159  PROPST Gerald  ..................  79  LGA Hochschwab  10:32,7  1:09:23,3  5. 
 158  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  SC Obdach  13:27,9  1:12:18,5  6. 
 50  NDUNGU Kiarie Stephan  ..................  79  RUN 2 Gether  27:31,0  1:26:21,6  7. 

 162  FÜHRER Wolfgang  ..................  79  SC Obdach  30:26,6  1:29:17,2  8. 

 M-35 
 168  FRICK Gerd  ..................  74  Telekom Team Südtirol  59:56,4  1. 
 169  MAG. PAPST Matthias  ..................  73  LC Bergesruh  12:00,2  1:11:56,6  2. 
 164  MAYER Stefan  ..................  71  PSK Köflach  12:48,3  1:12:44,7  3. 
 425  KANTOR Josef  ..................  74  LG St. Paul  13:17,8  1:13:14,2  4. 
 167  SCHUSTER Harald  ..................  75  Alpine X  14:08,9  1:14:05,3  5. 
 163  MAIER Christoph  80  72  Jagawirt.Com  15:04,3  1:15:00,7  6. 
 423  HIPFL Günter  ..................  73  ...................................................  16:16,7  1:16:13,1  7. 
 165  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  SC Obdach  23:43,2  1:23:39,6  8. 
 166  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  26:42,8  1:26:39,2  9. 
 212  PATETER Erich  ..................  71  LCA Hochschwab  37:59,2  1:37:55,6  10. 

 M-40 
 121  RESEDARITZ Andreas  ..................  69  LCA Hochschwab  1:18:19,8  1. 
 171  SCHIMPL Alfred  ..................  69  Spielberg  2:38,0  1:20:57,8  2. 
 70  GROSSHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ...................................................  4:38,6  1:22:58,4  3. 

 170  ROBANSER Paul  ..................  69  LG Bergesruh  6:09,9  1:24:29,7  4. 
 127  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  Awiberger  7:37,9  1:25:57,7  5. 
 434  ULLRICH Christian  ..................  67  SC Obdach  17:08,3  1:35:28,1  6. 
 172  GRABL Manuel  ..................  69  Graz  23:13,3  1:41:33,1  7. 
 99  WASTIAN Norbert  ..................  67  ...................................................  25:54,7  1:44:14,5  8. 

 207  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  33:00,7  1:51:20,5  9. 

 M-45 
 180  SCHMUCK Helmut  ..................  63  Polizeisport  1:05:28,8  1. 
 444  JANSCHKA Mario  ..................  62  Sol4run  6:22,8  1:11:51,6  2. 
 181  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  7:07,3  1:12:36,1  3. 
 98  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zauner Group  14:21,2  1:19:50,0  4. 

 177  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  15:09,1  1:20:37,9  5. 
 400  GUTMAN Rudolf  ..................  63  DER Triathlon.Com  18:00,6  1:23:29,4  6. 
 178  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  18:27,9  1:23:56,7  7. 
 174  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillichsdorf  19:38,8  1:25:07,6  8. 
 413  ÖSSL Wilfrik  ..................  62  TSV Neumarkt  20:02,6  1:25:31,4  9. 
 179  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  20:55,5  1:26:24,3  10. 
 126  MAIER Erich  ..................  65  HSV Zeltweg  23:24,2  1:28:53,0  11. 
 208  JANDL Walter  ..................  62  LC Altis Krappfeld  35:42,3  1:41:11,1  12. 
 421  DR. RAFFALT Wolfgang  ..................  63  ...................................................  42:52,8  1:48:21,6  13. 
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 M-50 
 185  SCHATZ Peter  ..................  58  LAC Wolfsberg  1:07:28,4  1. 
 184  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  5:20,1  1:12:48,5  2. 
 183  BLASGE Johann  113  60  Marathon Team Feldkirchen  9:19,4  1:16:47,8  3. 
 117  SCHMID Heinz  ..................  57  RC Tonipeter  26:31,3  1:33:59,7  4. 
 129  CHALUPKA Rudolf  ..................  59  LCA Hochschwab  34:51,3  1:42:19,7  5. 

 M-55 
 191  WADSACK Helmut  ..................  54  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:19:19,0  1. 
 122  LOIDOLT Josef  ..................  55  FC Donald  4:41,6  1:24:00,6  2. 
 190  VAJDE Günter  ..................  54  ASKÖ-X-Trim Zeltweg  22:13,6  1:41:32,6  3. 
 187  HARTL Hubert  ..................  54  PSV Leoben  25:20,3  1:44:39,3  4. 
 189  DR. SOMMERGRUBER Wolfg  96  53  LC Wienerwaldsee  27:36,8  1:46:55,8  5. 
 188  TRIEBL Erich  ..................  54  TUS Feldbach  50:10,7  2:09:29,7  6. 

 M-60 
 17  HESSE Helmut  ..................  47  ...................................................  1:29:51,9  1. 

 210  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  3:49,0  1:33:40,9  2. 
 194  LEDERER Hermann  46  46  Greifenburg  4:30,1  1:34:22,0  3. 
 195  SILEWINAZ Karl  560  48  ASK Ortner Loosdorf  11:37,4  1:41:29,3  4. 
 193  DR. RUTTNER Oswald  ..................  46  Sportgasthaus Sudy  24:05,8  1:53:57,7  5. 

 M-70 
 198  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  WSV Dachstein A. Tauern  1:45:59,2  1. 
 385  GRUTSCH Peter  ..................  38  ATUS Judenburg  3:49,8  1:49:49,0  2. 
 197  GREBITSCHITSCHER Sepp  471  38  Greifenburg  12:09,3  1:58:08,5  3. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 
 205  TRATTNIG Claudia  ..................  72  Bleiburger Walker  1:02:53,3  1. 
 201  FESSL Mira  ..................  96  SC Obdach  7:56,2  1:10:49,5  2. 
 200  SKARDELLY Sara  ..................  97  SC Obdach  7:56,2  1:10:49,5 
 123  SCHERER Helga  ..................  53  ...................................................  19:31,8  1:22:25,1  4. 
 414  KREUZER Christiane  ..................  63  ...................................................  25:02,9  1:27:56,2  5. 

 Nordic Walking Herren 
 125  FEICHTNER Werner  ..................  68  Reitinger Racing Team  48:13,0  1. 
 398  SPANSCHEL Alfred  ..................  61  BOSO Running Team  1:21,2  49:34,3  2. 
 209  WOLFBERGER Kurt  ..................  53  ATUS RB Judenburg  2:53,5  51:06,6  3. 
 202  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4:18,8  52:31,9  4. 
 27  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  Gschmaier  9:24,1  57:37,2  5. 

 204  TRATTNIG Manfred  ..................  68  Bleiburger Walker  16:35,0  1:04:48,1  6. 

 Nicht am Start 

 143  SANTNER Isaballa  ..................  76  ATUS Judenburg 
 145  BRENNER Elke  ..................  73  LG St. Paul 
 173  SCHNEEWEISS Günter  ..................  69  HSV Triathlon Kärnten 
 175  KOGELBAUER Armin  ..................  64  LCA Hochschwab 
 176  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen 
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 182  BRENNER Werner  ..................  64  SG St. Paul 
 186  REGENSBURGER Günter  ..................  52  Gratkorn 
 192  ERKER Marian  ..................  46  LTC Graz 
 196  MÜLLER Heinz  195  45  Greifenburg 
 199  EDER Hermann  ..................  33  Union Schenkenfelden 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 203  HARRER Harald  ..................  83  ................................................... 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      106 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:        95 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:        11 
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